Time

7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:20 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

David Jonas, Chair
July 21, 2021
Electronic Meeting
7:00 p.m.
Agenda Item Presenter
Call to Order David Jonas, Chair
e Roll Call

e Approval of Minutes
e Approval of Remote Participation Policy

Welcome New Members — Saud Shah

Director’s Announcements
¢ ASSB Member Orientation — Dates
e Agency Post-Pandemic Operations/Hybrid
Service Delivery

Program Updates - Public Assistance and
Employment Services (PAES)

Chair’s Announcements
e Nominations for ASSB Secretary
e Foster Care Parent Recruitment
Ambassadors
e Human Service Issue Paper

ADJOURN

David Jonas, Chair

Michael Becketts, DFS Director

Lisa Tatum, PAES Division Director

David Jonas, Chair



