ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

David Jonas, Chair July 21, 2021 Electronic Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
7:00 p.m.	 Call to Order Roll Call Approval of Minutes Approval of Remote Participation Policy 	David Jonas, Chair
7:10 p.m.	Welcome New Members – Saud Shah	David Jonas, Chair
7:20 p.m.	 Director's Announcements ASSB Member Orientation – Dates Agency Post-Pandemic Operations/Hybrid Service Delivery 	Michael Becketts, DFS Director
7:35 p.m.	Program Updates - Public Assistance and Employment Services (PAES)	Lisa Tatum, PAES Division Director
8:15 p.m.	 Chair's Announcements Nominations for ASSB Secretary Foster Care Parent Recruitment Ambassadors Human Service Issue Paper 	David Jonas, Chair
8:30 p.m.	ADJOURN	